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SCHEDULE OF AREAS
ERF 34159 PINETOWN
BUILDING
CLASSIFICATION J3
ZONING TRANSPORT
ORIENTATED
DEVELOPMENT
SITE AREA 3290m?
PERMITTED COV @ 90% 2961m?
PERMITTED FAR @ 2.5 8225m?
PROPOSED FAR 2838.15 m?
EXG. FAR 2192.17 m?
NEW F.A.R 645.98 m?
PROPOSED COVERAGE  1771.98 m?
(0.53)
EXG. COVERAGE 1051.05 m?
NEW COVERAGE 720.93 m?
BASIS OF F.A.R CALCULATION:
EXISTING BUILDING 1
GROUND FLOOR F.AR 178.66m?
FIRST FLOOR F.AR 178.66m?
EXISTING BUILDING 2
GROUND FLOOR F.AR 2.5 m?
EXISTING BUILDING 3
GROUND FLOOR F.AR 162.77m?
EXISTING BUILDING 4
GROUND FLOOR F.AR 65.25m?
EXISTING BUILDING 5
GROUND FLOOR F.AR 160.64m?
EXISTING BUILDING 6
GROUND FLOOR F.AR 368.21m?
FIRST FLOOR F.AR 368.21m?
SECOND FLOOR F.A.R 368.21m?
EXISTING BUILDING 7
GROUND FLOOR F.AR 113.02m?
FIRST FLOOR F.AR 113.02m?
SECOND FLOOR F.A.R 113.02m?
NEW BULK STORAGE AREA
GROUND FLOOR F.AR 645.98m?
OTHER NON F.A.R AREAS:
NEW COVERED
PARKING AREA 74.95m?
AREA FOR FEE
CALCULATION PURPOSES  720.93m?
(EXCLUDES EXG. BUILDINGS)
PARKING PROVIDED 30 BAYS

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL LEVELS AND DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON
SITE BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTION WORK BEING DONE

2. ALL WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS
10400-2010 AND ALL MATERIALS USED TO BE OF
SABS APPROVED STANDARDS

3. ALL STRUCTURAL WORK TO BE TO ENGINEERS
DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION, AND UNDER HIS
SUPERVISION

4. ANT GUARD ABOVE DPC TO NBR REQUIREMENTS

WITH SOIL POISONING BELOW SURFACE BED
. WALLS TO BE REINFORCED WITH BRICK FORCE

O OF SANS 10400

7. ALL DRAINAGE TO BE LAID BY A PROFESSIONAL
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AND TO COMPLY WITH
SANS 10400

8. SEWER AND STORM WATER PIPES UNDER SLABS
TO BE IMBEDDED IN CONCRETE

9. FOUNDATIONS TO BE TAKEN DOWN TO VIRGIN SOIL

10. ROOF DESIGN TO ROOFING SPECIALIST DETAIL.

11. ALL SLIDING AND FOLDING GLASS DOORS TO BE
SAFETY GLASS. ANY GLASS BELOW 800mm TO BE
SAFETY GLASS IN ANY DOORS AND WINDOWS, AS
PER SANS 10400 PART N.

12. NGL IN APPROXIMATE POSITION ONLY AND
DERIVED FROM SURVEY BY PROFESSIONAL LAND
SURVEYOR.

13. PRE-CAST LINTOLS TO BE PROVIDED OVER ALL
DOORS AND WINDOWS, UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED

14. ALL GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH PART N OF SANS
10400

15. ALL DISCREPANCIES AND OMMISIONS ARE TO BE
BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION
IMMEDIATELY

16. |.LE.'S TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL BENDS AND
JUNCTIONS

17.WASTE AND VENT PIPE TO BE 50mm@ PVC AS
SPECIFIED

18. SOIL PIPES AND VENTS TO BE 110mm@ PVC AS
SPECIFIED

19. ALL TRAPS TO BE "S" AND "P" TYPE AS SPECIFIED

20. R.C. - DENOTES REINFORCED CONCRETE, ALL TO
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATION

23. DPC TO BE PROVIDED AT WALL AND FLOOR
INTERSECTION

24, VERTICAL DPC TO BE PROVIDED ON ALL RETAINING

WALLS AND SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT BY A
WATERPROOFING SPECIALIST

25. ALL SEWER LEVELS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
CERTIFIED PLUMBER

26. 115mm THICKNESS HAS BEEN ALLOWED FOR
STONEWORK CLADING BUT THICKNESSES MAY
VARY ACCORDING TO PRODUCT USED

27. ALL ALUMINIUM DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES TO BE

EPOXY POWDER COATED: MATT CHARCOAL BY
APPROVED MANUFACTURER - SAMPLE TO BE
APPROVED BY ARCHITECT

GENERAL LEGEND

. LIGHTING AND VENTILATION TO COMPLY WITH PART

SVP
SP
WP
SS+V

Wwv
RE
IE
RWG
RWDP
SWP
SWG
FBO
SWMH
ESWD
SWRE
oea
SOP
FE

O

- @110mm PVC SOIL VENT PIPE

- @110mm PVC SOIL PIPE

- @50mm PVC WASTE PIPE

- @110mm PVC STUB STACK AND ANTI-
SYPHON VENT VALVE

- @50mm WASTE ANTI-SYPHON VENT VALVE
- RODDING EYE

- INSPECTION EYE

- RAINWATER GARGOYLE

- @110mm PVC RAINWATER DOWNPIPE
- @160mm PVC STORMWATER PIPE

- STORMWATER GRATE

- FULLBORE OUTLET

- STORMWATER MAN HOLE

- EXG. ESTATE STORMWATER DRAIN

- STORMWATER RODDING EYE

- OR EQUAL APPROVED

- SETTING OUT POINT

- PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
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SCHEDULE OF AREAS GENERAL NOTES GENERAL LEGEND
ERF 341 59 PINETOWN 1. ALL LEVELS AND DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON g\;P :g”gmm Exg gg:t \F{E,NET PIPE
SITE BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ANY WP - @50mm PVC WASTE PIPE
CONSTRUCTION WORK BEING DONE SS+V - @110mm PVC STUB STACK AND ANTI-
BUILDING 2. ALL WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS SYPHON VENT VALVE
CLASSIFICATION J3 10400-2010 AND ALL MATERIALS USED TO BE OF ww - @50mm WASTE ANTI-SYPHON VENT VALVE
SABS APPROVED STANDARDS RE - RODDING EYE
ZONING TRANSPORT 3. ALL STRUCTURAL WORK TO BE TO ENGINEERS IE - INSPECTION EYE
ORIENTATED DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION, AND UNDER HIS RWG - RAINWATER GARGOYLE
DEVELOPMENT SUPERVISION RWDP - @110mm PVC RAINWATER DOWNPIPE
4. ANT GUARD ABOVE DPC TO NBR REQUIREMENTS swp - 9160mm PVC STORMWATER PIPE
, WITH SOIL POISONING BELOW SURFACE BED SWG - STORMWATER GRATE
EgREMAI‘%I'EéAD COV @ 90 ggg?mz 5. WALLS TO BE REINFORCED WITH BRICK FORCE ';‘SVCI’WH : g%‘ﬁ;ﬁ:@g&ﬂ HOLE
m ]
@ 90% : 6. LIGHTING AND VENTILATION TO COMPLY WITH PART PoWD ore ESTATE STORMWATER DRAIN
PERMITTED FAR @ 2.5 8225m O OF SANS 10400 SWRE STORMWATER RODDING EYE
7. ALL DRAINAGE TO BE LAID BY A PROFESSIONAL oea . OR EQUAL APPROVED
PROPOSED FAR 2838.15 m? E;L&I\S/IE;I(I)\L%OCONTRACTOR AND TO COMPLY WITH SOP - SETTING OUT POINT
EXG. F.AR 2192.17 m? 8. SEWER AND STORM WATER PIPES UNDER SLABS E% - PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
NEW F.AR 645.98 m? TO BE IMBEDDED IN CONCRETE —
i : 9. FOUNDATIONS TO BE TAKEN DOWN TO VIRGIN SOIL \/
PROPOSED COVERAGE 1771.98 m? 10. ROOF DESIGN TO ROOFING SPECIALIST DETAIL.
(0.53) 11. ALL SLIDING AND FOLDING GLASS DOORS TO BE
SAFETY GLASS. ANY GLASS BELOW 800mm TO BE
EXG. COVERAGE 1051.05 m? SAFETY GLASS IN ANY DOORS AND WINDOWS, AS \
NEW COVERAGE 720.93 m? PER SANS 10400 PART N.
12. NGL IN APPROXIMATE POSITION ONLY AND
BASIS OF F.A.R CALCULATION: DERIVED FROM SURVEY BY PROFESSIONAL LAND \
SURVEYOR. —
13. PRE-CAST LINTOLS TO BE PROVIDED OVER ALL _—
EXISTING BUILDING 1 DOORS AND WINDOWS, UNLESS OTHERWISE
GROUND FLOOR F.A.R 178.66m? SPECIFIED
FIRST FLOOR F.A.R 178.66m?> 14. ALL GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH PART N OF SANS —
10400 —
EXISTING BUILDING 2 15. ALL DISCREPANCIES AND OMMISIONS ARE TO BE _— \
GROUND FLOOR F.A.R 2.5m2 BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION —
IMMEDIATELY -
EXISTING BUILDING 3 16. 1.E.'S TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL BENDS AND - \ - —
GROUND FLOOR F.AR 162.77m? JUNCTIONS _— -
17.WASTE AND VENT PIPE TO BE 50mm@ PVC AS -
EXISTING BUILDING 4 SPECIFIED - —
GROUND FLOOR F.AR 65.25m? 18. SOIL PIPES AND VENTS TO BE 110mm@ PVC AS
SPECIFIED _—
19. ALL TRAPS TO BE "S" AND "P" TYPE AS SPECIFIED _—
EXISTING BUILDING 5 ) 20. R.C. - DENOTES REINFORCED CONCRETE, ALL TO -
GROUND FLOOR F.AR 160.64m STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATION nE - \
23. DPC TO BE PROVIDED AT WALL AND FLOOR nde -
EXISTING BUILDING 6 \’ P‘ — Y
INTERSECTION ce -
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SCHEDULE OF AREAS GENERAL NOTES GENERAL LEGEND
ERF 341 59 PINETOWN 1. ALL LEVELS AND DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON g\;P :g“gmm Exg gg:t \F(E,NET PIPE
SITE BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ANY WP - 350mm PYC WASTE PIPE
CONSTRUCTION WORK BEING DONE SS+V - @110mm PVC STUB STACK AND ANTI-
BUILDING 2. ALL WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS SYPHON VENT VALVE
CLASSIFICATION J3 10400-2010 AND ALL MATERIALS USED TO BE OF ww - @50mm WASTE ANTI-SYPHON VENT VALVE
SABS APPROVED STANDARDS RE - RODDING EYE
ZONING TRANSPORT 3. ALL STRUCTURAL WORK TO BE TO ENGINEERS IE - INSPECTION EYE
ORIENTATED DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION, AND UNDER HIS RWG - RAINWATER GARGOYLE
DEVELOPMENT SUPERVISION RWDP - @110mm PVC RAINWATER DOWNPIPE
4. ANT GUARD ABOVE DPC TO NBR REQUIREMENTS Swp - @160mm PVC STORMWATER PIPE
, WITH SOIL POISONING BELOW SURFACE BED SWG - STORMWATER GRATE
EgREMAI‘?'FéAD coV @ 90% ggg?mz 5. WALLS TO BE REINFORCED WITH BRICK FORCE ';‘SVCI’WH - g%‘ﬁ;ﬁ:@g&ﬂ HOLE
o m 6. LIGHTING AND VENTILATION TO COMPLY WITH PART -
PERMITTED FAR @ 2.5 8225m* O OF SANS 10400 Ny L T ro i e DRAIN
7. ALL DRAINAGE TO BE LAID BY A PROFESSIONAL Sea ” OR EQUAL APPROVED
PROPOSED FAR 2838.15 m? z;L'ill\s/lE;I(I)\l‘l%OCONTRACTOR AND TO COMPLY WITH SOP  SETTING OUT POINT
FE
EXG. F.AR 2192.17 m? 8. SEWER AND STORM WATER PIPES UNDER SLABS O - PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
NEW F.AR 645.98 m? TO BE IMBEDDED IN CONCRETE —
- ' 9. FOUNDATIONS TO BE TAKEN DOWN TO VIRGIN SOIL \/
PROPOSED COVERAGE 1771.98 m? 10. ROOF DESIGN TO ROOFING SPECIALIST DETAIL.
(0.53) 11. ALL SLIDING AND FOLDING GLASS DOORS TO BE
SAFETY GLASS. ANY GLASS BELOW 800mm TO BE
EXG. COVERAGE 1051.05 m? SAFETY GLASS IN ANY DOORS AND WINDOWS, AS \
NEW COVERAGE 720.93 m? PER SANS 10400 PART N.
12. NGL IN APPROXIMATE POSITION ONLY AND
BASIS OF F.A.R CALCULATION: DERIVED FROM SURVEY BY PROFESSIONAL LAND \
SURVEYOR. —
13. PRE-CAST LINTOLS TO BE PROVIDED OVER ALL _—
EXISTING BUILDING 1 DOORS AND WINDOWS, UNLESS OTHERWISE
GROUND FLOOR F.A.R 178.66m? SPECIFIED
FIRST FLOOR F.AR 178.66m? 14. ALL GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH PART N OF SANS —
10400 —
EXISTING BUILDING 2 15. ALL DISCREPANCIES AND OMMISIONS ARE TO BE _—
GROUND FLOOR F.A.R 2.5m2 BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION _—
IMMEDIATELY -
EXISTING BUILDING 3 16. I.E.'S TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL BENDS AND - \
GROUND FLOOR F.AR 162.77m? JUNCTIONS _— -
17 WASTE AND VENT PIPE TO BE 50mm@ PVC AS -
EXISTING BUILDING 4 SPECIFIED - —
GROUND FLOOR F.AR 65.25m? 18. SOIL PIPES AND VENTS TO BE 110mmd PVC AS
SPECIFIED _—
19. ALL TRAPS TO BE "S" AND "P" TYPE AS SPECIFIED _—
EXISTING BUILDING 5 ) 20. R.C. - DENOTES REINFORCED CONCRETE, ALL TO -
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ROOFSHEETING SAFINTRA oea ZINCALUME 0.53mm AZ150 SHEETING IN

SAFLOK 700 PROFILE, ON GMS SUB STRUCTURE TO PR.ENG DETAIL AND AT

SOLAR PANEL ARRAY

MAX CENTRES AS PER SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC. SHEET FINISH

TO BE FACTORY FINISHED 'COLORPLUS' MODIFIED POLYESTER PAINT
COATING - COLOUR: 'RAIN CLOUD'. FIXINGS TO BE STRICTLY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SHEETING MANURFACTURER'S SPEC. ]

PROPRIETARY AND PURPOSE
MADE ROOF FLASHINGS SHALL
MATCH ROOF SHEETING
MATERIAL AND COLOUR

+352.050 ROOF 'RIDGE
|

ILLUMINATED CORPORATE

—DESIGNED SUPPLIED AND
INSTALLED BY SPECIALIST

SIGNAGE BY SPECIALIST
EXG. HANDRAIL

EXISTING BUILDING 6
(HAESLOOP AGENCIES)

EXG. BALCONY SLAB—

RAILWAY
STREET

3405

+343.440

O
|

SIDESHEETING SAFINTRA LUME 0.53mm AZ150 SHEETING

ROFILE ON GMS SUB STRUCTURE TO PR.ENG DETAIL

AND AT MAX CENTRES AS PER SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC.

SHEET FINISH TO BE FACTORY FINISHED 'COLORPLUS' MODIFIED EXISTING
POLYESTER PAINT COATING|- CLOUR: TBC. FIXINGS TO BE STRICTLY BUILDING 7
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC

GUTTERING FROM 0.53mm AZ150 ZINCALUME AND WITH SAME
COLORPLUS FINISH COATING AS ROOF SHEETS. COLOUR: TBC

|
|
|
|
‘ GUTTERING SHALL BE |PURPOSE MADE SHEET METAL BOX
|
|
|

‘ | RAIN WATER DOWNPIRES SHALL BE @110mm PV[C
IN POSITIONS SHOWN ON PLAN. COLOUR TBC.

COLOUR: BLACK.

5000

3305
-

1
10 000L 10 000L 10 000L -

ROTOTANK|ROTOTANK |ROTOTANK L]

GROUND FLOOR I

EXG.FGL ———— \

EXTERNAL PLASTER SHALL BE 5 PARTS SAND ANB 1

PART CEMENT, WOODFLOATED. CONTRACTOR TO—

PROVIDE SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT APPROVAL.

SECTIONAL SOUTH EAST
SCALE 1:100 @ AO

NEW SOLID

EXG. WINDOWS

EXG. HANDRAIL:

ALUMINIUM DOOR

AUTOMATED ROLLER SHUTTER DOOR TO BE

SERRANDA oea SOLID STEEL SLATTED——
CURTAIN. FINISH: HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED

TO BE FACTORY FINISHED 'COLORPLUS' MODIFIED POLYESTER PAINT
COATING - COLOUR: 'RAIN CLOUD'. FIXINGS TO BE

T 1m HIGH CLEARVU FENCE.

NEW NEW

NEW EXTERNAL RC STAIRCASE
STAIR 1

NEW LOFFELSTEIN RETAINING WALL
TO PR.ENG DETAIL AND ASSOCIATED
WATERPROOFING BY SPECIALIST

WIDTH: VARIES
15 RISERS @ 175mm
14 TREADS @ 300mm

NEW

DRIVEWAY

~ DRwEwAY

EXISTING
BUILDING 8

SITE BOUNDARY

IMPERIAL
LANE
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ROOFSHEETING SAFINTRA oea ZINCALUME 0.53mm AZ150 SHEETING IN
SAFLOK 700 PROFILE, ON GMS SUB STRUCTURE TO PR.ENG DETAIL AND AT
MAX CENTRES AS PER SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC. S}EET FINISH MADE I’EOOF FLASHINGS SHALL

TRICTLY IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SHEETING MANUFACTU}'\"ER'S SPEC. |

EXISTING BUILDING 6
(HAESLOOP AGENCIES)

PROPRIETARY AND PURPOSE

ATCH ROOF SHEETING
ATERIAL AND COLOUR

CURVENT SUPERFLOW oea SFF-6 875mm (H) X
1000mm (W) FIXED FIRE/NVENTILATION LOUVRE IN
——CHROMADEK MATERIAL, COLOUR: DOVE GREY WITH
BIRD GUARDS, AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH MANUFACTURER'S DETAILED INSTRUCTIONS.

LINE OF EXISTING
BUILDING 7

\
+352.050 ROOF RIDGE
N/

| | | I I | | | | I I I I [

LINE OF EXISTING
BUILDING 8

GUTTERING SHALL BE PURPOSE MADE SHEET METAL BOX

3 x NEW 5 X 5M CAR SHADE

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL LEVELS AND DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON
SITE BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTION WORK BEING DONE

2. ALL WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS
10400-2010 AND ALL MATERIALS USED TO BE OF
SABS APPROVED STANDARDS

3. ALL STRUCTURAL WORK TO BE TO ENGINEERS
DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION, AND UNDER HIS
SUPERVISION

4. ANT GUARD ABOVE DPC TO NBR REQUIREMENTS
WITH SOIL POISONING BELOW SURFACE BED

5. WALLS TO BE REINFORCED WITH BRICK FORCE

6. LIGHTING AND VENTILATION TO COMPLY WITH PART
O OF SANS 10400

7. ALL DRAINAGE TO BE LAID BY A PROFESSIONAL
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AND TO COMPLY WITH
SANS 10400

8. SEWER AND STORM WATER PIPES UNDER SLABS
TO BE IMBEDDED IN CONCRETE

9. FOUNDATIONS TO BE TAKEN DOWN TO VIRGIN SOIL

10. ROOF DESIGN TO ROOFING SPECIALIST DETAIL.

11. ALL SLIDING AND FOLDING GLASS DOORS TO BE
SAFETY GLASS. ANY GLASS BELOW 800mm TO BE
SAFETY GLASS IN ANY DOORS AND WINDOWS, AS
PER SANS 10400 PART N.

12. NGL IN APPROXIMATE POSITION ONLY AND
DERIVED FROM SURVEY BY PROFESSIONAL LAND
SURVEYOR.

13. PRE-CAST LINTOLS TO BE PROVIDED OVER ALL
DOORS AND WINDOWS, UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED

14. ALL GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH PART N OF SANS
10400

15. ALL DISCREPANCIES AND OMMISIONS ARE TO BE
BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION
IMMEDIATELY

16. |.E.'S TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL BENDS AND
JUNCTIONS

17.WASTE AND VENT PIPE TO BE 50mm@ PVC AS
SPECIFIED

18. SOIL PIPES AND VENTS TO BE 110mm@ PVC AS
SPECIFIED

19. ALL TRAPS TO BE "S" AND "P" TYPE AS SPECIFIED

20. R.C. - DENOTES REINFORCED CONCRETE, ALL TO
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATION

23. DPC TO BE PROVIDED AT WALL AND FLOOR
INTERSECTION

24 VERTICAL DPC TO BE PROVIDED ON ALL RETAINING
WALLS AND SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT BY A
WATERPROOFING SPECIALIST

25. ALL SEWER LEVELS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
CERTIFIED PLUMBER

26. 115mm THICKNESS HAS BEEN ALLOWED FOR
STONEWORK CLADING BUT THICKNESSES MAY
VARY ACCORDING TO PRODUCT USED

27. ALL ALUMINIUM DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES TO BE
EPOXY POWDER COATED: MATT CHARCOAL BY
APPROVED MANUFACTURER - SAMPLE TO BE
APPROVED BY ARCHITECT

GENERAL LEGEND

SVP - @2110mm PVC SOIL VENT PIPE
SP - 2110mm PVC SOIL PIPE
WP - @50mm PVC WASTE PIPE
SS+V - @110mm PVC STUB STACK AND ANTI-
SYPHON VENT VALVE

wwv - @50mm WASTE ANTI-SYPHON VENT VALVE
RE - RODDING EYE
IE - INSPECTION EYE
RWG - RAINWATER GARGOYLE
RWDP - @110mm PVC RAINWATER DOWNPIPE
SWP - @160mm PVC STORMWATER PIPE
SWG - STORMWATER GRATE
FBO - FULLBORE OUTLET
SWMH - STORMWATER MAN HOLE
ESWD - EXG. ESTATE STORMWATER DRAIN
SWRE - STORMWATER RODDING EYE
oea - OR EQUAL APPROVED
SOP - SETTING OUT POINT

FE

O - PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

GUTTERING FROM 0.53mm AZ150 ZINCALUME AND|WITH SAME —
M A Eg / / @ @ P COLORPLUS FINISH COATING AS ROOF SHEETS. COLOUR: TBC PORTS BY SPECIALIST >
EXISTING I [ (1’4
BUILDING 3 i — <
[ N N N N I - 2
EXISTING BUILDING 5 8
m
=
HH HH I AL I T ]
\ \ \ \ \
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GROUND FLOOR RAIN WATER DOWNPIPES SHALL BE @110mm PVC
L EXG. BALCONY SLAB IN POSITIONS SHOWN ON PLAN. COLOUR TBC.
L EXG. SECURITY GATE EXG. FGL
EXTERNAL PLASTER SHALL BE 5 PARTS SAND AND 1 TRANSLUCENT SIDE SHEETING SHALL BE SAFINTRA oea WIDEDEK COMPATABLE EXTERNAL PLASTER SHALL BE 5 PARTS SAND AND 1
EXG. SHOPFRONTS PART CEMENT, WOODFLOATED. CONTRACTOR TO——— POLYCARBONATE SHEETING FIXED IN SAME PLANE AS SIDE SHEETING TO SUB PART CEMENT, WOODFLOATED. CONTRACTOR TO———
PROVIDE SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT APPROVAL. STRUCTURE (TO PR. ENG. DETAIL) STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SHEETING PROVIDE SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT APPROVAL.
MANUFACTURER'S SPEC.AND DETAILS OF SANS 10237:2017. COLOUR: OPAL
SIDESHEETING SAFINTRA oea ZINCALUME 0.53mm AZ150 SHEETING IN WIDEDEK
PROFILE ON GMS SUB STRUCTURE TO PR.ENG DETAIL AND AT MAX CENTRES AS PER
SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC. SHEET FINISH TO BE FACTORY FINISHED
'COLORPLUS' MODIFIED POLYESTER PAINT COATING - CLOUR: TBC. FIXINGS TO BE
STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC
SCALE 1:200 @ A0
6 000 6 000 6 000 6 000 6 000
SOLAR PANEL ARRAY DESIGNED SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY SPECIALIST EXISTING
EXISTING BUILDING 6 BUILDING 5
(HAESLOOP AGENCIES) \
ROOFSHEETING SAFINTRA oea ZINCALUME 0.53mm AZ150 SHEETING IN +352.050 ROQF RIDGE
SAFLOK 700 PROFILE, ON GMS SUB STRUCTURE TO PR.ENG DETAIL AND AT
MAX CENTRES AS PER SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC. SHEET FINISH B T | i
> TO BE FACTORY FINISHED 'COLORPLUS' MODIFIED POLYESTER PAINT
x COATING - COLOUR: 'RAIN CLOUD'. FIXINGS TO BE STRICTLY IN
a 3 x NEW 5 X 5M CAR SHADE ACCORDANCE WITH SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC. EXISTING
% PORTS BY SPECIALIST BUILDING 4 EXISTING
8 PROPOSED NEW COVERED GUTTERING SHALL BE PURPOSE MADE SHEET METAL BOX BUILDING 3
PARKING BAY GUTTERING FROM 0.53mm AZ150 ZINCALUME AND WITH SAME
= 6 BAYS COLORPLUS FINISH COATING AS ROOF SHEETS. COLOUR: TBC
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GROUND FLOOR

NEW LOFFELSTEIN RETAINING WALL
TO PR.ENG DETAIL AND ASSOCIATE
WATERPROOFING BY SPECIALIST

SECTIONAL NORTH EAST
SCALE 1:200 @ AO

EXTERNAL PLASTER SHALL BE 5 PARTS SAND AND 1

PART CEMENT, WOODFLOATED. CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT APPROVAL.

SIDESHEETING SAFINTRA oea ZINCALUME 0.53mm AZ150 SHEETING IN WIDEDEK
PROFILE ON GMS SUB STRUCTURE TO PR.ENG DETAIL AND AT MAX CENTRES AS PER

—NEW FIRE ESCAPE DOOR —NEW FIRE ESCAPE DOOR

TRANSLUCENT SIDE SHEETING SHALL BE SAFINTRA oea WIDEDEK COMPATABLE
POLYCARBONATE SHEETING FIXED IN SAME PLANE AS SIDE SHEETING TO SUB

SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC. SHEET FINISH TO BE FACTORY FINISHED
'COLORPLUS' MODIFIED POLYESTER PAINT COATING - CLOUR: TBC. FIXINGS TO BE
STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC

STRUCTURE (TO PR. ENG. DETAIL) STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SHEETING
MANUFACTURER'S SPEC.AND DETAILS OF SANS 10237:2017. COLOUR: OPAL
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL LEVELS AND DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON
SITE BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTION WORK BEING DONE

2. ALL WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS
10400-2010 AND ALL MATERIALS USED TO BE OF
SABS APPROVED STANDARDS

3. ALL STRUCTURAL WORK TO BE TO ENGINEERS
DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION, AND UNDER HIS
SUPERVISION

4. ANT GUARD ABOVE DPC TO NBR REQUIREMENTS

20 000 WITH SOIL POISONING BELOW SURFACE BED

5. WALLS TO BE REINFORCED WITH BRICK FORCE

ROOFSHEETING SAFINTRA oea ZINCALUME 0.53mm AZ150 SHEETING IN 6. 3%I—ggiﬁ£l;lg)45/§NTlLATlON TO COMPLY WITH PART
SAFLOK 700 PROFILE, ON GMS SUB STRUCTURE TO' PR.ENG DETAIL AND AT 7 ALL DRAINAGE TO BE LAID BY A PROFESSIONAL
MAX CENTRES AS PER SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC. SHEET FINISH TO PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AND TO COMPLY WITH
BE FACTORY FINISHED 'COLORPLUS' MODIFIED POLYESTER PAINT COATING -

SANS 10400
COLOUR: 'RAIN CLOUD'. FIXINGS TO BE STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC. 8. SEWER AND STORM WATER PIPES UNDER SLABS

TO BE IMBEDDED IN CONCRETE
9. FOUNDATIONS TO BE TAKEN DOWN TO VIRGIN SOIL
10. ROOF DESIGN TO ROOFING SPECIALIST DETAIL.
11. ALL SLIDING AND FOLDING GLASS DOORS TO BE
SAFETY GLASS. ANY GLASS BELOW 800mm TO BE
SAFETY GLASS IN ANY DOORS AND WINDOWS, AS

GUTTERING SHALL BE PURPOSE MADE SHEET METAL BOX PER SANS 10400 PART N.
UTTERING FROM 0.53mm AZ150 ZINCALUME AND WITH SAME 12. NGL IN APPROXIMATE POSITION ONLY AND
COLORPLUS FINISH COATING AS ROOF SHEETS. COLOUR: TBC DERIVED FROM SURVEY BY PROFESSIONAL LAND

SURVEYOR.
EXG. ELECTRIFIED
YARD FENCE 13. PRE-CAST LINTOLS TO BE PROVIDED OVER ALL

DOORS AND WINDOWS, UNLESS OTHERWISE
. . o SPECIFIED

TRANSLUCENT 14. ALL GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH PART N OF SANS
m T SIDE SHEETING EXISTING CAR PARK AREA = EXG. AUTOMATED 10400

z o SIDESHEETING VARD GATE IMPERIAL 15. ALL DISCREPANCIES AND OMMISIONS ARE TO BE

SAFINTRA —_— LANE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION

ZINCALU S IMMEDIATELY
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‘ EXG. WINDOWS TO BE
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|
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|
\
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SITE BOUNDARY

PROPRIETARY AND PURPOSE MADE ROOF FLASHINGS
SHALL MATCH ROOF SHEETING MATERIAL AND COLOUR +352.050 ROOF|RIDGE EXG Exe

CURVENT SUPERFLOW oea SFF-6 875mm (H) X 1000mm (W) FIXED ‘ TWINDOWS WINDOWS
FIRE/VENTILATION LOUVRE IN CHROMADEK MATERIAL, COLOUR:
DOVE GREY WITH BIRD GUARDS, AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURER'S DETAILED INSTRUCTIONS.

SITE BOUNDARY

TRANSLUCENT
SIDE SHEETING

SIDESHEETING SAFINTRA
oea ZINCALUME

al STORAGE RACKING STORAGE RACKING
BY SPECIALIST— BY SPECIALIST:
MAX HEIGHT 4m - NEWBULK _ MAX HEIGHT 4m N

STORAGE AREA

1360 TRANSLU CEl\tI' SHEERT

EXG. HANDRAIL

EXG. BALCONY T

SLAB |

o
©
o
[~e]

1000

|
| 16. I.E.'S TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL BENDS AND
| ‘134%/94 1= : JUNCTIONS
| 17.WASTE AND VENT PIPE TO BE 50mm@ PVC AS
L_EXG. FGL SPECIFIED
ol | 1m HIGH CLEARVU FENCE. 18. SOIL PIPES AND VENTS TO BE 110mm@ PVC AS
|
|
|
|
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RAILWAY =
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4305
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4000
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EXG. COLUMNS 1 COLOUR: BLACK. SPECIFIED

19. ALL TRAPS TO BE "S" AND "P" TYPE AS SPECIFIED
+343.440 20. R.C. - DENOTES REINFORCED CONCRETE, ALL TO
GROUND FLOOR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATION

NEW LOFFELSTEIN RETAINING WALL 23. DPC TO BE PROVIDED AT WALL AND FLOOR

-——TO PR.ENG DETAIL AND ASSOCIATED INTERSECTION

servitude

+343.440

GROUND FLOOR T+

EXG. FGLJ

L

WOODFLOATED / POWERFLOATED WHERE APPLICABLE TO TAKE WALLS AND SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT BY A

SPECIFIED FINISH, STEPPED DOWN AT THRESHOLDS AND LAID ON | NEW EXTERNAL RC STAIRCASE WATERPROOFING SPECIALIST

‘ 250micron BLACK POLYTHENE SHEETING. SHEETING SHALL BE LAID IN ‘ STAIR 1 25. ALL SEWER LEVELS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
THE WIDEST PRACTICAL WIDTHS, TURNED UP AND DRESSED INTO —— WIDTH: VARIES CERTIFIED PLUMBER

EXTERNAL WALLS UNDER BRICKGRIP DPC. 15 RISERS @ 175mm 26. 115mm THICKNESS HAS BEEN ALLOWED FOR

14 TREADS @ 300mm STONEWORK CLADING BUT THICKNESSES MAY

SECTION A-A SECTION A-A FILLING UNDER CONCRETE SURFACE BEDS, WHERE APPLICABLE, AND/OR PAVING SHALL FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL VARY ACCORDING TO PRODUCT USED
SCALE 1:100 CONSIST OF EARTH, SAND OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL FREE OF ORGANIC MATTER, BE TO PR.ENG DETAIL 27. ALL ALUMINIUM DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES TO BE
SCALE 1:100 @ AO : WELL RAMMED AND WATERED IN LAYERS OF NOT MORE THAN 300mm TO PR. ENG EPOXY POWDER COATED: MATT CHARCOAL BY
L SPECIFICATIONS. APPROVED MANUFACTURER - SAMPLE TO BE
ANT POISONING OF SUB-SURFACE BED FILL SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT
LOCAL AUTHORITY AND SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR 10 YEARS. WRITTEN GUARANTEE IS TO
BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO APPLICATION FOR LOCAL AUTHORITY APPROVAL. GENERAL LEGEND

FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL
BE TO PR.ENG DETAIL

SVP - @2110mm PVC SOIL VENT PIPE
SP - 2110mm PVC SOIL PIPE
WP - @50mm PVC WASTE PIPE
SS+V - @110mm PVC STUB STACK AND ANTI-
SYPHON VENT VALVE
wwv - @50mm WASTE ANTI-SYPHON VENT VALVE
RE - RODDING EYE
IE - INSPECTION EYE
RWG - RAINWATER GARGOYLE
RWDP - @110mm PVC RAINWATER DOWNPIPE
1 2 3 4 5 6 SWP - @160mm PVC STORMWATER PIPE
SWG - STORMWATER GRATE
FBO - FULLBORE OUTLET
SWMH - STORMWATER MAN HOLE
ESWD - EXG. ESTATE STORMWATER DRAIN
6 000 6 000 6 000 6 000 6 000 SWRE - STORMWATER RODDING EYE
oea - OR EQUAL APPROVED
SOP - SETTING OUT POINT
FE
O - PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

LINE OF EXISTING

\
LINE OF EXISTING BUILDING 7 BUILDING 8

EXISTING BUILDING 6
(HAESLOOP AGENCIES) | AUTOMATED ROLLER SHUTTER DOOR TO
——BE SERRANDA oea SOLID STEEL SLATTED

CURTAIN. FINISH: HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED

| | GUTTERING SHALL BE PURPOSE MADE SHEET METAL BOX
ROOFSHEETING SAFINTRA oea ZINCALUME 0.53mm AZ150 SHEETING IN SAFLOK +352.050 ROOF RIDGE —— GUTTERING FROM 0.53mm AZ150 ZINCALUME AND WITH SAME

700 PROFILE, ON GMS SUB STRUCTURE TO PR.ENG DETAIL AND AT MAX CENTRES O O | COLORPLUS FINISH GOATING AS ROOF SHEETS. COLOUR: TBC

AS PER SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC. SHEET FINISH TO BE FACTORY
FINISHED 'COLORPLUS' MODIFIED POLYESTER PAINT COATING - COLOUR: 'RAIN
CLOUD'. FIXINGS TO BE STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SHEETING

MANUFACTURER'S SPEC. | | | | | | RAIN WATER DOWNPIPES SHALL BE @110mm PVC 3 x NEW 5 X 5M CAR SHADE
T T T T T T' IN POSITIONS SHOWN ON PLAN. COLOUR TBC. PORTS BY SPECIALIST

PROPOSED NEW COVERED
PARKING BAY
| | | | O 6 BAYS

NEW 3 x
10 000L NEW

TRANSLUCENT SIDE SHEETING SHALL BE SAFINTRA oea WIDEDEK
COMPATABLE POLYCARBONATE SHEETING FIXED IN SAME PLANE AS SIDE |
SHEETING TO SUB STRUCTURE (TO PR. ENG. DETAIL) STRICTLY IN———p
ACCORDANCE WITH SHEETING MANUFACTURER'S SPEC.AND DETAILS OF

2
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SANS 10237:2017. COLOUR: OPAL
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GROUND FLOOR

_ GRADIENT 1:10
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L L L FGLJ NEW LOFFELSTEIN RETAINING
. L | WALL TO PR.ENG DETAIL AND
ASSOCIATED WATERPROOFING
SURFACE BEDS SHALL BE TO PR.ENG DETAIL AND SHALL BE WOODFLOATED / POWERFLOATED BY SPECIALIST
WHERE APPLICABLE TO TAKE SPECIFIED FINISH, STEPPED DOWN AT THRESHOLDS AND LAID ON | FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL
~ 250micron BLACK POLYTHENE SHEETING. SHEETING SHALL BE LAID IN THE WIDEST PRACTICAL BE TO PR.ENG DETAIL
WIDTHS, TURNED UP AND DRESSED INTO EXTERNAL WALLS UNDER BRICKGRIP DPC.

EXG. FGL—

— -1
L 1

FILLING UNDER CONCRETE SURFACE BEDS, WHERE APPLICABLE, AND/OR PAVING SHALL CONSIST
OF EARTH, SAND OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL FREE OF ORGANIC MATTER, WELL RAMMED
AND WATERED IN LAYERS OF NOT MORE THAN 300mm TO PR. ENG SPECIFICATIONS.
SECTION B _ B ANT POISONING OF SUB-SURFACE BED FILL SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

LOCAL AUTHORITY AND SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR 10 YEARS. WRITTEN GUARANTEE IS TO BE
SCALE 1:100 @ AO PROVIDED PRIOR TO APPLICATION FOR LOCAL AUTHORITY APPROVAL.
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INTERNAL & EXTERNAL DOOR SCHEDULE

GLAZING LEGEND

M.A.G = MONOLITHIC ANNEALED GLASS

S-CLR-LOWE = SINGLE CLEAR LOW E GLASS

L.S.G = LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS

D-CLR-LOWE = DOUBLE TINTED LOW E GLASS

T.S.G=TOUGHENED SAFETY GLASS

D-TNT-LOWE = DOUBLE TINTED LOW E GLASS

FIRE EXIT DOORS

BY SPECIALIST

BY SPECIALIST

BY SPECIALIST

BY SPECIALIST
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+343.44 GFL +343.44 GFL +343.44 GFL +343.44 GFL / N
VA Al VA VA VA
TYPE A TYPE B TYPE C TYPE D

DOOR ROLLER DOOR DOOR DOOR
QUANTITY 1 QUANTITY 1 QUANTITY 2 QUANTITY 3
LOCATION NEW BULK STORAGE AREA LOCATION NEW BULK STORAGE AREA LOCATION NEW BULK STORAGE AREA LOCATION NEW BULK STORAGE AREA
DOOR PURPOSE MADE SOLID ALUMINUM SIDE HUNG DOOR WITH FIXED TOP DOOR AUTOMATED ROLLER SHUTTER DOOR TO BE SERRANDA oea DOOR PURPOSE MADE SOLID ALUMINUM SIDE HUNG DOOR WITH SLATTED DETAIL DOOR STANDARD SECTION ALUMINIUM SIDE HUNG DOORS WITH WITH FIXED
SECTION WITH SLATTED DETAIL PANEL AS SHOWN DESIGNED, SUPPLIED AND SOLID STEEL SLATTED CURTAIN. FINISH: HOT DIPPED PANEL AS SHOWN DESIGNED, SUPPLIED AND FITTED BY SPECIALIST TO GLAZED PANEL AS SHOWN TO BE DESIGNED AS SHOWN TO BE DESIGNED,
FITTED BY SPECIALIST TO ARCHITECTS APPROVAL. GALVANIZED ARCHITECTS APPROVAL. SUPPLIED AND FITTED BY SPECIALIST TO ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL
AS PER XA REGULATIONS, WINDOW TO BE LOW E, CLEAR, SINGLE GLAZING

FRAME STANDARD SECTION ALUMINIUM FRAME TO BE DESIGNED, SUPPLIED AND FITTED | FRAME STANDARD SECTION ALUMINIUM FRAME TO BE DESIGNED, SUPPLIED AND FITTED | FRAME STANDARD SECTION ALUMINIUM FRAME TO BE DESIGNED, SUPPLIED AND FITTED | FRAME STANDARD SECTION ALUMINIUM FRAME TO BE DESIGNED, SUPPLIED AND FITTED

DOOR FINISH

DOOR FINISH

DOOR FINISH

FRAME FINISH

EPOXY POWDER COATING WITH 15 YEAR GUARANTEE COLOUR: MATT CHARCOAL,
CODE: ANP3055

FRAME FINISH

EPOXY POWDER COATING WITH 15 YEAR GUARANTEE COLOUR: MATT CHARCOAL,
CODE: ANP3055

FRAME FINISH

EPOXY POWDER COATING WITH 15 YEAR GUARANTEE COLOUR: MATT CHARCOAL,

CODE: ANP3055

FRAME FINISH
CODE: ANP3055

EPOXY POWDER COATING WITH 15 YEAR GUARANTEE COLOUR: MATT CHARCOAL,

FURNITURE

FRICTION STAYS, HANDLES ETC AS SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER.
SAMPLE TO BE SUBMITTED FOR ARCHITECTS APPROVAL.

FURNITURE

FRICTION STAYS, HANDLES ETC AS SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER.
SAMPLE TO BE SUBMITTED FOR ARCHITECTS APPROVAL.

FURNITURE

FRICTION STAYS, HANDLES ETC AS SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER.
SAMPLE TO BE SUBMITTED FOR ARCHITECTS APPROVAL.

FURNITURE

FRICTION STAYS, HANDLES ETC AS SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER.
SAMPLE TO BE SUBMITTED FOR ARCHITECTS APPROVAL.

GLAZING - TO BE AS PER SANS 10400 PART N & PART XA TOTAL
GLAZED
QUANTITY Ax?2 AREA
AREA 1.75m? 3.5m?
THICKNESS 6 mm
GLAZING L.S.G
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SCHEDULE OF AREAS

ERF 34159 PINETOWN

BUILDING
CLASSIFICATION J3
ZONING TRANSPORT
ORIENTATED

DEVELOPMENT

SITE AREA 3290m?
PERMITTED COV @ 90% 2961m?
PERMITTED FAR @ 2.5 8225m?
PROPOSED FAR 2838.15 m?
EXG. F.AR 2192.17 m?
NEW F.A.R 645.98 m?
PROPOSED COVERAGE  1771.98 m?
(0.53)

EXG. COVERAGE 1051.05 m?
NEW COVERAGE 720.93 m?

BASIS OF F.A.R CALCULATION:

EXISTING BUILDING 1

GROUND FLOOR F.A.R 178.66m?
FIRST FLOOR F.A.R 178.66m? =
_— \
EXISTING BUILDING 2 —
GROUND FLOOR F.A.R 2.5m? -
EXISTING BUILDING 3 T \
GROUND FLOOR F.A.R 162.77m? -
/
EXISTING BUILDING 4 -
GROUND FLOOR F.A.R 65.25m? —
EXISTING BUILDING 5
GROUND FLOOR F.A.R 160.64m?
EXISTING BUILDING 6 _—
GROUND FLOOR F.A.R 368.21m?
FIRST FLOOR F.A.R 368.21m?
SECOND FLOOR F.A.R 368.21m?
EXISTING BUILDING 7
GROUND FLOOR F.A.R 113.02m? EEISEHSL?S?#%BV%/SLG;}?E WAY B _—
FIRST FLOOR F.AR 113.02m? | ~
FOR NEW PORTION OF SECURITY X [345.72
SECOND FLOOR F.AR 113.02m? c FENGE
NEW BULK STORAGE AREA \‘ \— P\
GROUND FLOOR F.A.R 645.98m? R\ P‘
W et \
OTHER NON F.A.R AREAS: =
NEW COVERED \\
PARKING AREA 74.95m? \
AREA FOR FEE
CALCULATION PURPOSES 720.93m? B
(EXCLUDES EXG. BUILDINGS) | EXG. j
TP
PORTION OF
PARKING PROVIDED 30 BAYS EXISTING SECURITY—
FENCE REMOVED
NOE 00 EXISTING SEWER
3057 PER R pICAU RETICULATION ASSOCIATED
EXG_@ | pibe WITH EXISTING BUILDINGS
MH (g MARKED FOR DEMOLITION TO Y=
S e BE DECOMISSIONED TO MAKE == EXISTING RETAINING WALL TO \
WAY FOR NEW WORKS E DEMOLISHED TO MAKE WAY
\ FOR THE NEW WORKS \
3952 \ \
EXISTING
BUILDING 2 \ \
N
\ =)
A \ y
\ A
£ / Z
2 \
o %
© 34413 ~
B \ EXISTING SEWER \ W
‘>r- EXISTING RETICULATION ASSOCIATED ¥
ERF < ILDIN | WITH EXISTING BUILDINGS %
6813 o ' MARKED FOR DEMOLITION TO \ 2
Z \\ BE DECOMISSIONED TO MAKE
8 \\\ WAY FOR NEWWORKS EXISTING RETAINING WALL TO
0 \ ——BE DEMOLISHED TO MAKE WAY
L | \ FOR THE NEW WORKS
- \
7] \
/ @ / '___JF:::::::____#—_:__:___ iy Sy — e ————————————— i — i — 2
/L @gﬁ?—l v \1 Road Servitude
SMH .
Ko —— = = - 343.75 L e Road Servitude
P El ) OEXS. SITE BOUNDARY 105.66m L o STE Gl
SW MH BOUNDARY
24m F SITE BOUNDARY 21.22m
RAILWAY STREET
EXG.
SW MH
— — -

DEMOLITION PLAN
SCALE 1:200 @ Al

2475
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SANS 10400 - PART T - FIRE PROTECTION
NOTES

. SAFETY DISTANCES TO COMPLY WITH PART T -
4.2 AND PART T - TABLE 2.

. ALL BUILDING ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS AND
MATERIALS TO COMPLY WITH PART T - 4.5.

FIRE EQUIPMENT QUANTITY
CALCULATIONS

EXISTING AREAS

EXISTING BUILDING 1 - G7- OVER

. THE FIRE RESISTANCE OF OCCUPANCY TWO LEVELS @ 178.66m? PER FLOOR = 357.32m?
SEPERATING ELEMENTS TO COMPLY WITH PART T - 4.6 o » o2
AND PART T . TABLE 4. EXISTING BUILDING 2 - G7 - @ 2.5m 2.5m
e THE FIRE STABILITY OF ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS A1 2 - 2
& COMPONENTS TO COMPLY PART T - 4.7 AND PART T - EXISTING BUILDING 3 - G7 - @ 162.77m 162.77m
TABLE 6. _G1- 2 = 2
e ALL OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL AND/OR DIVISION EXISTING BUILDING 4 - G - @ 65.25m 65.25m
e ALL CEILINGS TO COMPLY WITH PART T - 4.13.
e ALL FLOOR COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH PART T - EXISTING BUILDING 6 - G7 - OVER THREE
4.14 AND PART T - TABLE 8. LEVELS @ 368.21m2 PER FLOOR = 1104.63m?2
e ALL INTERNAL FINISHES TO COMPLY WITH PART T - -
4.15 AND PART T - TABLE 9. EXISTING BUILDING 7 - G1 - OVER THREE
e THE PROVISION OF ESCAPE ROUTES TO BE IN LEVELS @ 113.02m2 PER FLOOR = 339.06m?2
ACCORDANCE WITH PART T - 4.16
e EXIT DOORS TO COMPLY WITH PART T - 4.17. =2192.17m?
e THE WIDTH OF ESCAPE ROUTES TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH PART T - 4.21 AND PART T - TABLE NEW J3 BULK STORAGE \
10. ONE FLOOR LEVEL @ 645.98m? = 645.98m?
e STAIRWAYS AND CHANGES IN FLOOR LEVEL ALONG
ESCAPE ROUTES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART T - \
493 TYPE REQUIRED PROVIDED B
e ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS TO COMPLY WITH PART T -
-4.26. FH @1/1000m? 3 3
e FIRE EQUIPMENT AND ESCAPE ROUTE SIGNAGE TO
BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE PART T - 4.29. @1/500m?
HR 2 2 -~
e EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO BE PROVIDED IN PER STOREY
ACCORDANCE WITH PART T - 4.30. -
e ALLOWANCES FOR MAINTENANCE OF FIRE FIGHITNG — \
EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART T - FE @1/400m? 2 3 —
4.32 _—
e WATER RETICULATION FOR FIRE FIGHTING _— \
EQUIPMENT / PURPOSES TO COMPLY PART T - 4.33.
MOKE CONTROL CALCULATION —
e THE PROVISION OF FIRE HOSE REELS TO BE IN SMOKE CONTROL CALCULATIONS =
ACCORDANCE AND COMPLY WITH PART T - 4.34 REQUIRED: - —
OTHERWISE AS PER CALCULATION. ){
e THE PROVISION OF FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE IN AGGREGATE AREA OF 3% OF TOTAL FLOOR AREA AS —
ACCORDANCE AND COMPLY WITH PART T - 4.35 PER SANS 10400 PART T - 4.42 =
OTHERWISE AS PER CALCULATION. — 645 98m?2 x 0.03 = 19 38m? -
e THE PROVISION OF PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS c \
TO BE IN ACCORDANCE AND COMPLY WITH PART T - 4.37 PROVIDED: N - 3
AND PART T - TABLE 11 AND OTHERWISE AS PER (O A — SGN‘\’N -
CALCULATION. 31 x CURVENT SUPERFLOW SFF-6 @ 0.78m? EACH \ P\\’ - Road - \
e SERVICES LOCATED IN, OR PENETRATING THROUGH TOTAL AGGREGATE THROAT AREA = 24.18m? e R A 51m —
STRUCTURAL OR SEPERATING ELEMENTS TO COMPLY N\ \'% - '
PART T - 4.41. \ - —
e SMOKE CONTROL TO BE IN ACCORDANCE AND _— \
COMPLY WITH PART T - 4.42 AND OTHERWISE AS PER — =
CALCULATION. — \
e AIR CONDITIONING AND ARTIFICAL VENTILATION _—
SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH PART T - 4.43. B
e BUILDING ACCESS FOR FIRE FIGHTING AND RESCUE
PURPOSES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART T - 4.54.
/ @
/S !
Y i \ XISTI
/
Py @, BUILDING
— - -
- _ -7 \ ®
- S 2 2473
- \’p‘v\ Y. < =~ /EXISTING ~ »
_ _ - N O \ E‘ BUILD
- WP e - o (ER 2 P)-\RT(ING AREA| 7 \*
- _ - ASSEMBLY POINT \\ // DRIVEWAY \ LOFFELSTEIN 5
- - == \ RETAINING WALL
— _— \\ / COURTYARD .
B _ - /
- -~ | \ \
- - 7 LOFFELSTEIN RETAINING WALL o4
- _ - ] | N ””l””l””l””l””l”””l”l””l”””l””””l””‘!ﬂ"ll”””””””,””ll””l””””l””””l‘=”l””””””l”””””””l””””””””””IIM \ _ 75
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el == P O ) T
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i R i SR DG S SO | S ) - :(\ L BED PROPOSED NE
- EXISTING *E\ Y[R ]O] 1l L7 N \ COVERED
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o €& HYH YT BT 20m RADIUS ZON ) A
AGF ll : @ " FORHOSE REEL UTILIZA , m
g o I | \ HR\F / %
ERF L | \ Y 2
£ / 34155 |53 ¥ NEW RL FORAGE AREA | 1 NEW / Z
a 23 NEW BULK STORAGE AREA \ | RECEIVIING y O‘?
< m o) h ﬁ |
© 2 e € \Fr 34341 1 AREA / 344.13 s
- o EXISTINGo f,“n% ﬁ\ e — 1 o e | \ / "
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-l
< EXIETIN (HAESLOOP 2 | A BN H b o H \[||] D> | — == IR
ERF O BUILDING 3 AGENCIES) 35 £l & \ / \
6813 8 o [FFL343.44| 5 52% h p / \ \ \ \ / ASSEMBLY \
] mi lmZml lml lmiml lnl lni=ml =l el ” POINT \
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— A \ "R FE
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@
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